Exhibit 5

Additions are underlined

Deletions are [bracketed]

EDGX Exchange Fee Schedule – Effective May 1, 2013

Download in pdf format.

Rebates & Charges for Adding, Removing or Routing Liquidity per Share for Tape A, B, & C Securities 1,a,b,d :

Rebates indicated by parentheses ()

Footnotes provide further explanatory text or, where annotated to flags, indicate variable rate changes, provided the conditions in the footnote are met

Category	Adding Liquidity	Removing Liquidity	Routing and Removing Liquidity
Securities at or above \$1.00	\$(0.0021) ^{1,2,4,a,13}	\$0.0030 ^{1,2,4}	\$0.0029
Securities below \$1.00	\$(0.00003)	0.30% of Dollar Value	0.30% of Dollar Value ^a

Liquidity Flags and Associated Fees:

Flag	Description	Fee/(Rebate) Securities at or above \$1.00	Fee/(Rebate) Securities below \$1.00
A- BB	(No changes)		
BY	Routed to BATS BYX Exchange using routing strategies ROUC, ROUE or ROBY	<u>FREE</u> [(0.0002)]	0.10% of Dollar Value
CL- RX	(No changes)		
RY	Routed to BATS BYX, adds liquidity	0.000 <u>7</u> [5]	FREE
RZ- ZR	(No changes)		

^{1-d} (No changes)

* * * * *